
KARDISÕIT

jrk Võisteja Omavalitsus Maakond S.a. V.kl. Tulemus
1 Valdis Toomast Saue vald Harjumaa 05.03.1969 EJ 49.132
2 Allar Haljasorg Kohila vald Raplamaa 19.12.1978 J 50.311
3 Priit Värv Elva vald Tartumaa 12.05.1980 J 50.362
4 Arto Saar Järva vald Järvamaa 13.12.1982 EJ 50.487
5 Gert Villard Rapla vald  Raplamaa 22.02.1968  J 50.528
6 Meelis Karro Elva vald Tartumaa 22.04.1980 EJ 50.545
7 Andres Laisk Saue vald Harjumaa 24.09.1970 J 50.588
8 Jaanus Järveoja Nõo vald Tartumaa 11.06.1963 J 51.535
9 Ainar Sepnik Viru-Nigula vald Lääne-Virumaa 06.04.1990 J 51.536
10 Urmas Sarja Setomaa vald Võrumaa 13.04.1975 J 52.096
11 Toomas Uudeberg Tapa vald Lääne-Virumaa 16.01.1960 EJ 52.134
12 Taimo Tugi Mulgi vald Viljandimaa 11.01.1977 EJ 54.647
13 Georg Ruuda Võru vald Võrumaa 26.11.1959 J 54.974
14 Kalle Toomet Rapla vald Raplamaa 21.02.1956 J 55.052
15 Andres Kaarmann Saue vald Harjumaa 07.04.1976 EJ 55.600
16 Lennart Liba Põlva vald Põlvamaa 21.04.1968 EJ 55.657
17 Tanel Ots Saku vald Harjumaa 15.09.1973 EJ 56.555
18 Tiit Vahenõmm Saku vald Harjumaa 25.09.1974 EJ 56.769
19 Henri Kaselo Kohtla-Järve linn Ida-Virumaa 10.12.1982 J 1.02.811
20 Eduard Odinets Kohtla-Järve linn Ida-Virumaa 27.05.1976 J 1.15.823
50 Harry Pajundi Saue vald Harjumaa 12.01.1956 J

1 Kandela Õun Tori vald Pärnumaa 22.08.1976 EJ 1:01.888
2 Merike Prätz Antsla vald Võrumaa 09.07.1971 J 1:02.159
3 Veera Leas Kihnu vald Pärnumaa 19.11.1969 J 1:04.675
4 Britt Vahter Rõuge vald Võrumaa 08.09.1978 J 1:13.912
5 Anneli Siimussaar Võhma linn Viljandimaa 02.04.1972  EJ 1:15.121



REAKTSIOONISEIN

jrk Võisteja Omavalitsus Maakond S.a. V.kl. Tulemus
1 Arto Saar Järva vald Järvamaa 13.12.1982 EJ 45
2 Gert Villard Rapla vald  Raplamaa 22.02.1968  J 44
3 Meelis Karro Elva vald Tartumaa 22.04.1980 EJ 41
4 Tiit Vahenõmm Saku vald Harjumaa 25.09.1974 EJ 39
5 Jaanus Järveoja Nõo vald Tartumaa 11.06.1963 J 38
6 Andres Kaarmann Saue vald Harjumaa 07.04.1976 EJ 38
7 Priit Värv Elva vald Tartumaa 12.05.1980 J 38
8 Henri Kaselo Kohtla-Järve linn Ida-Virumaa 10.12.1982 J 38
9 Lennart Liba Põlva vald Põlvamaa 21.04.1968 EJ 37
10 Urmas Sarja Setomaa vald Võrumaa 13.04.1975 J 36
11 Ainar Sepnik Viru-Nigula vald Lääne-Virumaa 06.04.1990 J 36
12 Eduard Odinets Kohtla-Järve linn Ida-Virumaa 27.05.1976 J 34
13 Taimo Tugi Mulgi vald Viljandimaa 11.01.1977 EJ 34
14 Andres Laisk Saue vald Harjumaa 24.09.1970 J 29
15 Tanel Ots Saku vald Harjumaa 15.09.1973 EJ 29
16 Allar Haljasorg Kohila vald Raplamaa 19.12.1978 J 29
17 Georg Ruuda Võru vald Võrumaa 26.11.1959 J 28
18 Valdis Toomast Saue vald Harjumaa 05.03.1969 EJ 27
19 Toomas Uudeberg Tapa vald Lääne-Virumaa 16.01.1960 EJ 26
20 Kalle Toomet Rapla vald Raplamaa 21.02.1956 J 22

Harry Pajundi Saue vald Harjumaa 12.01.1956 J

1 Merike Prätz Antsla vald Võrumaa 09.07.1971 J 35
2 Kandela Õun Tori vald Pärnumaa 22.08.1976 EJ 35
3 Anneli Siimussaar Võhma linn Viljandimaa 02.04.1972  EJ 33
4 Britt Vahter Rõuge vald Võrumaa 08.09.1978 J 33
5 Veera Leas Kihnu vald Pärnumaa 19.11.1969 J 29



NOVUS

jrk Võisteja Omavalitsus Maakond S.a. V.kl. Tulemus
1 Valdis Toomast Saue vald Harjumaa 05.03.1969 EJ 5

2 Ainar Sepnik Viru-Nigula vald Lääne-Virumaa 06.04.1990 J 4

3 Jaanus Järveoja Nõo vald Tartumaa 11.06.1963 J 4

4 Priit Värv Elva vald Tartumaa 12.05.1980 J 3,5

5 Andres Kaarmann Saue vald Harjumaa 07.04.1976 EJ 3,5

6 Arto Saar Järva vald Järvamaa 13.12.1982 EJ 3,5

7 Andres Laisk Saue vald Harjumaa 24.09.1970 J 3,5

8 Meelis Karro Elva vald Tartumaa 22.04.1980 EJ 3,5

9 Lennart Liba Põlva vald Põlvamaa 21.04.1968 EJ 3,5

10 Tiit Vahenõmm Saku vald Harjumaa 25.09.1974 EJ 3,5

11 Taimo Tugi Mulgi vald Viljandimaa 11.01.1977 EJ 3,5

12 Toomas Uudeberg Tapa vald Lääne-Virumaa 16.01.1960 EJ 3

13 Urmas Sarja Setomaa vald Võrumaa 13.04.1975 J 3

14 Allar Haljasorg Kohila vald Raplamaa 19.12.1978 J 3

15 Gert Villard Rapla vald  Raplamaa 22.02.1968  J 2,5

16 Kalle Toomet Rapla vald Raplamaa 21.02.1956 J 2,5

17 Tanel Ots Saku vald Harjumaa 15.09.1973 EJ 2

18 Georg Ruuda Võru vald Võrumaa 26.11.1959 J 1,5

19 Eduard Odinets Kohtla-Järve linn Ida-Virumaa 27.05.1976 J 1

20 Henri Kaselo Kohtla-Järve linn Ida-Virumaa 10.12.1982 J 0,5

50 Harry Pajundi Saue vald Harjumaa 12.01.1956 J

1 Veera Leas Kihnu vald Pärnumaa 19.11.1969 J 6

2 Merike Prätz Antsla vald Võrumaa 09.07.1971 J 5

3 Anneli Siimussaar Võhma linn Viljandimaa 02.04.1972  EJ 3

4 Kandela Õun Tori vald Pärnumaa 22.08.1976 EJ 3

5 Britt Vahter Rõuge vald Võrumaa 08.09.1978 J 3



KETTAGOLF

jrk Võisteja Omavalitsus Maakond S.a. V.kl. Tulemus
1 Arto Saar Järva vald Järvamaa 13.12.1982 EJ 38
2 Meelis Karro Elva vald Tartumaa 22.04.1980 EJ 41
3 Priit Värv Elva vald Tartumaa 12.05.1980 J 42
4 Taimo Tugi Mulgi vald Viljandimaa 11.01.1977 EJ 43
5 Valdis Toomast Saue vald Harjumaa 05.03.1969 EJ 44
6 Gert Villard Rapla vald  Raplamaa 22.02.1968  J 46
7 Andres Kaarmann Saue vald Harjumaa 07.04.1976 EJ 46
8 Jaanus Järveoja Nõo vald Tartumaa 11.06.1963 J 48
9 Lennart Liba Põlva vald Põlvamaa 21.04.1968 EJ 51
10 Ainar Sepnik Viru-Nigula vald Lääne-Virumaa 06.04.1990 J 51
11 Tiit Vahenõmm Saku vald Harjumaa 25.09.1974 EJ 53
12 Andres Laisk Saue vald Harjumaa 24.09.1970 J 56
13 Tanel Ots Saku vald Harjumaa 15.09.1973 EJ 56
14 Allar Haljasorg Kohila vald Raplamaa 19.12.1978 J 58
15 Eduard Odinets Kohtla-Järve linn Ida-Virumaa 27.05.1976 J 60
16 Georg Ruuda Võru vald Võrumaa 26.11.1959 J 62
17 Toomas Uudeberg Tapa vald Lääne-Virumaa 16.01.1960 EJ 62
18 Kalle Toomet Rapla vald Raplamaa 21.02.1956 J 63
19 Urmas Sarja Setomaa vald Võrumaa 13.04.1975 J 65
20 Henri Kaselo Kohtla-Järve linn Ida-Virumaa 10.12.1982 J 76

Harry Pajundi Saue vald Harjumaa 12.01.1956 J

1 Britt Vahter Rõuge vald Võrumaa 08.09.1978 J 66
2 Anneli Siimussaar Võhma linn Viljandimaa 02.04.1972  EJ 70
3 Veera Leas Kihnu vald Pärnumaa 19.11.1969 J 73
4 Kandela Õun Tori vald Pärnumaa 22.08.1976 EJ 73
5 Merike Prätz Antsla vald Võrumaa 09.07.1971 J 79



RATTAORIENTEERUMINE

jrk Võisteja Omavalitsus Maakond S.a. V.kl. Tulemus
1 Jaanus Järveoja Nõo vald Tartumaa 11.06.1963 J 01:01:41

2 Arto Saar Järva vald Järvamaa 13.12.1982 EJ 01:09:25

3 Andres Kaarmann Saue vald Harjumaa 07.04.1976 EJ 01:10:20

4 Meelis Karro Elva vald Tartumaa 22.04.1980 EJ 01:19:20

5 Valdis Toomast Saue vald Harjumaa 05.03.1969 EJ 01:21:03

6 Tanel Ots Saku vald Harjumaa 15.09.1973 EJ 01:23:25

7 Kalle Toomet Rapla vald Raplamaa 21.02.1956 J 01:24:01

8 Lennart Liba Põlva vald Põlvamaa 21.04.1968 EJ 01:27:20

9 Allar Haljasorg Kohila vald Raplamaa 19.12.1978 J 01:28:02

10 Henri Kaselo Kohtla-Järve linn Ida-Virumaa 10.12.1982 J 01:28.55

11 Georg Ruuda Võru vald Võrumaa 26.11.1959 J 01:37:45

12 Toomas Uudeberg Tapa vald Lääne-Virumaa 16.01.1960 EJ 01:39:31

13 Ainar Sepnik Viru-Nigula vald Lääne-Virumaa 06.04.1990 J 01:57:30

14 Taimo Tugi Mulgi vald Viljandimaa 11.01.1977 EJ 02:01:53

Priit Värv Elva vald Tartumaa 12.05.1980 J 10:06

Gert Villard Rapla vald  Raplamaa 22.02.1968  J 30:17:00

Eduard Odinets Kohtla-Järve linn Ida-Virumaa 27.05.1976 J 30:22:00

Andres Laisk Saue vald Harjumaa 24.09.1970 J 01:43:20

Tiit Vahenõmm Saku vald Harjumaa 25.09.1974 EJ

Urmas Sarja Setomaa vald Võrumaa 13.04.1975 J

Harry Pajundi Saue vald Harjumaa 12.01.1956 J

1 Kandela Õun Tori vald Pärnumaa 22.08.1976 EJ 01:40:55

Veera Leas Kihnu vald Pärnumaa 19.11.1969 J 30:24:00

Anneli Siimussaar Võhma linn Viljandimaa 02.04.1972  EJ

Britt Vahter Rõuge vald Võrumaa 08.09.1978 J

Merike Prätz Antsla vald Võrumaa 09.07.1971 J



NOOLEVISE

jrk Võisteja Omavalitsus Maakond S.a. V.kl. Tulemus
1 Lennart Liba Põlva vald Põlvamaa 21.04.1968 85
2 Jaanus Järveoja Nõo vald Tartumaa 11.06.1963 83
3 Gert Villard Rapla vald  Raplamaa 22.02.1968 83
4 Arto Saar Järva vald Järvamaa 13.12.1982 83
5 Andres Laisk Saue vald Harjumaa 24.09.1970 81
6 Taimo Tugi Mulgi vald Viljandimaa 11.01.1977 81
7 Allar Haljasorg Kohila vald Raplamaa 19.12.1978 81
8 Priit Värv Elva vald Tartumaa 12.05.1980 80
9 Kalle Toomet Rapla vald Raplamaa 21.02.1956 79
10 Andres Kaarmann Saue vald Harjumaa 07.04.1976 76
11 Meelis Karro Elva vald Tartumaa 22.04.1980 76
12 Valdis Toomast Saue vald Harjumaa 05.03.1969 75
13 Urmas Sarja Setomaa vald Võrumaa 13.04.1975 71
14 Georg Ruuda Võru vald Võrumaa 26.11.1959 66
15 Eduard Odinets Kohtla-Järve linn Ida-Virumaa 27.05.1976 66
16 Tanel Ots Saku vald Harjumaa 15.09.1973 65
17 Toomas Uudeberg Tapa vald Lääne-Virumaa 16.01.1960 63
18 Ainar Sepnik Viru-Nigula vald Lääne-Virumaa 06.04.1990 63
19 Henri Kaselo Kohtla-Järve linn Ida-Virumaa 10.12.1982 51

Harry Pajundi Saue vald Harjumaa 12.01.1956

Tiit Vahenõmm Saku vald Harjumaa 25.09.1974

1 Anneli Siimussaar Võhma linn Viljandimaa 02.04.1972  EJ 74
2 Merike Prätz Antsla vald Võrumaa 09.07.1971 J 73
3 Kandela Õun Tori vald Pärnumaa 22.08.1976 EJ 72
4 Britt Vahter Rõuge vald Võrumaa 08.09.1978 J 64
5 Veera Leas Kihnu vald Pärnumaa 19.11.1969 J 49



SUDOKU

jrk Võisteja Omavalitsus Maakond S.a. Aeg Tulemus
1 Andres Kaarmann Saue vald Harjumaa 07.04.1976 9.20 89

2 Valdis Toomast Saue vald Harjumaa 05.03.1969 12.50 89

3 Arto Saar Järva vald Järvamaa 13.12.1982 15.18 89

4 Lennart Liba Põlva vald Põlvamaa 21.04.1968 16.42 89

5 Georg Ruuda Võru vald Võrumaa 26.11.1959 25.21 89

6 Priit Värv Elva vald Tartumaa 12.05.1980 29.00 81

7 Jaanus Järveoja Nõo vald Tartumaa 11.06.1963 17.15 78

8 Gert Villard Rapla vald  Raplamaa 22.02.1968 76

9 Allar Haljasorg Kohila vald Raplamaa 19.12.1978 26.15 55

10 Meelis Karro Elva vald Tartumaa 22.04.1980 54

11 Toomas Uudeberg Tapa vald Lääne-Virumaa 16.01.1960 53

12 Kalle Toomet Rapla vald Raplamaa 21.02.1956 52

13 Urmas Sarja Setomaa vald Võrumaa 13.04.1975 20.20 46

14 Taimo Tugi Mulgi vald Viljandimaa 11.01.1977 45

15 Andres Laisk Saue vald Harjumaa 24.09.1970 25.58 39

16 Eduard Odinets Kohtla-Järve linn Ida-Virumaa 27.05.1976 37

17 Ainar Sepnik Viru-Nigula vald Lääne-Virumaa 06.04.1990 28

18 Tanel Ots Saku vald Harjumaa 15.09.1973 1

19 Henri Kaselo Kohtla-Järve linn Ida-Virumaa 10.12.1982 0

Harry Pajundi Saue vald Harjumaa 12.01.1956

Tiit Vahenõmm Saku vald Harjumaa 25.09.1974

1 Merike Prätz Antsla vald Võrumaa 09.07.1971 8.23 89
2 Kandela Õun Tori vald Pärnumaa 22.08.1976 25.27 79
3 Veera Leas Kihnu vald Pärnumaa 19.11.1969 64
4 Britt Vahter Rõuge vald Võrumaa 08.09.1978 28.37 57
5 Anneli Siimussaar Võhma linn Viljandimaa 02.04.1972 34



ÕHUPÜSS

jrk Võisteja Omavalitsus Maakond S.a. V.kl. Tulemus
1 Taimo Tugi Mulgi vald Viljandimaa 11.01.1977 EJ 91

2 Meelis Karro Elva vald Tartumaa 22.04.1980 EJ 87

3 Priit Värv Elva vald Tartumaa 12.05.1980 J 87

4 Georg Ruuda Võru vald Võrumaa 26.11.1959 J 84

5 Lennart Liba Põlva vald Põlvamaa 21.04.1968 EJ 82

6 Kalle Toomet Rapla vald Raplamaa 21.02.1956 J 81

7 Arto Saar Järva vald Järvamaa 13.12.1982 EJ 81

8 Jaanus Järveoja Nõo vald Tartumaa 11.06.1963 J 80

9 Gert Villard Rapla vald  Raplamaa 22.02.1968  J 79

10 Valdis Toomast Saue vald Harjumaa 05.03.1969 EJ 78

11 Urmas Sarja Setomaa vald Võrumaa 13.04.1975 J 75

12 Henri Kaselo Kohtla-Järve linn Ida-Virumaa 10.12.1982 J 74

13 Andres Laisk Saue vald Harjumaa 24.09.1970 J 73

14 Tanel Ots Saku vald Harjumaa 15.09.1973 EJ 73

15 Allar Haljasorg Kohila vald Raplamaa 19.12.1978 J 68

16 Toomas Uudeberg Tapa vald Lääne-Virumaa 16.01.1960 EJ 64

17 Eduard Odinets Kohtla-Järve linn Ida-Virumaa 27.05.1976 J 63

18 Andres Kaarmann Saue vald Harjumaa 07.04.1976 EJ 51

19 Ainar Sepnik Viru-Nigula vald Lääne-Virumaa 06.04.1990 J 40

Harry Pajundi Saue vald Harjumaa 12.01.1956 J 0

Tiit Vahenõmm Saku vald Harjumaa 25.09.1974 EJ 0

1 Britt Vahter Rõuge vald Võrumaa 08.09.1978 J 78

2 Merike Prätz Antsla vald Võrumaa 09.07.1971 J 77

3 Veera Leas Kihnu vald Pärnumaa 19.11.1969 J 75

4 Kandela Õun Tori vald Pärnumaa 22.08.1976 EJ 74

5 Anneli Siimussaar Võhma linn Viljandimaa 02.04.1972  EJ 68



KUULIJÄNN

jrk Võisteja Omavalitsus Maakond S.a. V.kl. Tulemus
1 Taimo Tugi Mulgi vald Viljandimaa 11.01.1977 EJ 47.69

2 Priit Värv Elva vald Tartumaa 12.05.1980 J 45.17

3 Tanel Ots Saku vald Harjumaa 15.09.1973 EJ 45.03

4 Meelis Karro Elva vald Tartumaa 22.04.1980 EJ 41.67

5 Ainar Sepnik Viru-Nigula vald Lääne-Virumaa 06.04.1990 J 41.20

6 Jaanus Järveoja Nõo vald Tartumaa 11.06.1963 J 38.45

7 Arto Saar Järva vald Järvamaa 13.12.1982 EJ 38.42

8 Andres Kaarmann Saue vald Harjumaa 07.04.1976 EJ 38.26

9 Gert Villard Rapla vald  Raplamaa 22.02.1968  J 37.68

10 Kalle Toomet Rapla vald Raplamaa 21.02.1956 J 34.72

11 Valdis Toomast Saue vald Harjumaa 05.03.1969 EJ 34.67

12 Lennart Liba Põlva vald Põlvamaa 21.04.1968 EJ 34.55

13 Urmas Sarja Setomaa vald Võrumaa 13.04.1975 J 33.01

14 Allar Haljasorg Kohila vald Raplamaa 19.12.1978 J 32.88

15 Toomas Uudeberg Tapa vald Lääne-Virumaa 16.01.1960 EJ 30.90

16 Georg Ruuda Võru vald Võrumaa 26.11.1959 J 30.30

17 Andres Laisk Saue vald Harjumaa 24.09.1970 J 28.91

18 Eduard Odinets Kohtla-Järve linn Ida-Virumaa 27.05.1976 J 25.27

19 Henri Kaselo Kohtla-Järve linn Ida-Virumaa 10.12.1982 J 26.10

Harry Pajundi Saue vald Harjumaa 12.01.1956 J

Tiit Vahenõmm Saku vald Harjumaa 25.09.1974 EJ

1 Britt Vahter Rõuge vald Võrumaa 08.09.1978 J 33.49

2 Merike Prätz Antsla vald Võrumaa 09.07.1971 J 33.36

3 Veera Leas Kihnu vald Pärnumaa 19.11.1969 J 28.40

4 Kandela Õun Tori vald Pärnumaa 22.08.1976 EJ 26.97

5 Anneli Siimussaar Võhma linn Viljandimaa 02.04.1972  EJ 15.56



AERUSURF

jrk Võisteja Omavalitsus Maakond S.a. V.kl. Tulemus
1 Gert Villard Rapla vald  Raplamaa 22.02.1968  J 2.18,5
2 Arto Saar Järva vald Järvamaa 13.12.1982 EJ 2.24,2
3 Meelis Karro Elva vald Tartumaa 22.04.1980 EJ 2.24,8
4 Priit Värv Elva vald Tartumaa 12.05.1980 J 2.27,7
5 Ainar Sepnik Viru-Nigula vald Lääne-Virumaa 06.04.1990 J 2.28,6
6 Lennart Liba Põlva vald Põlvamaa 21.04.1968 EJ 2.31,3
7 Jaanus Järveoja Nõo vald Tartumaa 11.06.1963 J 2.32,3
8 Henri Kaselo Kohtla-Järve linn Ida-Virumaa 10.12.1982 J 2.32,7
9 Andres Kaarmann Saue vald Harjumaa 07.04.1976 EJ 2.33,9
10 Tanel Ots Saku vald Harjumaa 15.09.1973 EJ 2.34,9
11 Valdis Toomast Saue vald Harjumaa 05.03.1969 EJ 2.41,3
12 Allar Haljasorg Kohila vald Raplamaa 19.12.1978 J 2.43,9
13 Georg Ruuda Võru vald Võrumaa 26.11.1959 J 2.48,3
14 Kalle Toomet Rapla vald Raplamaa 21.02.1956 J 2.53,8
15 Taimo Tugi Mulgi vald Viljandimaa 11.01.1977 EJ 2.55,9
16 Andres Laisk Saue vald Harjumaa 24.09.1970 J 3.09,8
17 Urmas Sarja Setomaa vald Võrumaa 13.04.1975 J 3.16,9

Eduard Odinets Kohtla-Järve linn Ida-Virumaa 27.05.1976 J 0
Harry Pajundi Saue vald Harjumaa 12.01.1956 J 0
Tiit Vahenõmm Saku vald Harjumaa 25.09.1974 EJ 0
Toomas Uudeberg Tapa vald Lääne-Virumaa 16.01.1960 EJ 0

1 Veera Leas Kihnu vald Pärnumaa 19.11.1969 J 1.26,7
2 Anneli Siimussaar Võhma linn Viljandimaa 02.04.1972  EJ 1.37,0
3 Kandela Õun Tori vald Pärnumaa 22.08.1976 EJ 1.40,3
4 Merike Prätz Antsla vald Võrumaa 09.07.1971 J 1.49,3
5 Britt Vahter Rõuge vald Võrumaa 08.09.1978 J 1.55,3


